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THE PROBLEM

Smaller municipality bond 1ssues face significant barriers including limited
market access, a less liquid secondary market, size bias and higher borrowing
costs.

The Result
 Small municipalities pay more to issue bonds on average
* Theypaya premium interest rate

* Theyremam fully dependent on mstitutional investors

The vast majority of mterest paid on bonds flows out of their region

The market for smaller municipality’s bonds remams thily traded and opaque



THE PROBLEM

Smaller municipality bond 1ssues face significant barriers including limited
market access, a less liquid secondary market, size bias and higher borrowing
costs.

The Result Exactly how much more?

 Small municipalities pay more to issue bonds on average

* Theypay a premium interest rate What is the premium?

* Theyremam fully dependent on mstitutional investors

The vast majority of mterest paid on bonds flows out of their region
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With what price difference?



THE SOLUTION

Zuzlab offers a revolutionary platform that integrates lending and payment,

designed to tackle the challenges of enhancing transparency, raising capital, and
keepmng money local.

e [owers cost ofissumg bonds
e Increases liquidity

® Drive local economic activity h ﬁ
TN
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Should Be Easy To Answer

All Offering Statements are on Emma.
But, they are unstructured

And, stored m pdf form

With no preferred fofémat

NEW ISSUE - BOOK-ENTRY ONLY Moody’s Rating: Aa2

Oklahoma #1
i the apinion o Hilborne & Weidman, Bond Counsel, Tulsa, Oklahoma, under exsting law,inerest on the Bonds i included in
m,m Antv»ug( e wmers e for Pedarl come  pupars " neress on the Bonds 15 exempt rom Otlahomes

$28,530,000
Independent School District No. 5
isa County, Oklahoma
(Jenks Public Schools)
Combined Purpose Bonds of 2018
(Federally Taxable)

Dated: June 1, 2018 Due: June 1, as shown below

\The Bonds e beng smed by Independent Schoo Disrct No.§ of Tulsa Couny, Olahama (the<School
Distict. The Bonds ar daid s of Jun I, 2013, Intreton he onds s pavable semiannu

through D of the Bonds may be made in the denomination of §5,000
oy ey e atet. BentTcl swhers o . Bonds wil ok reeive PhyIch deivery af Hond

the Bonds. o long s DTC or s pomin
g the Bonds il b payalc by BOKF, NA dha ank nrokhhnma 1 Isa Oahoma, a3

! aying Agent and
o DTG

No physial dlvryof the Bnds il be

“The Bonds are not callable prior o their stated maturities.

The procec

it ¥
and to pay alllegal, inancial and other costs relating o the issuance of the Bonds, as described hercin.

m ad valorem taxes which are required (0 be levied on al taxable property within the School District, without
oo st o s,

Maturity Schedule
CUSIP Due  Principal Interest CUSIP  Due  Principal Interest
Number  Junel Amount  Rate  Vied | Number Junel Amount  Rate  Yield

pdf to text

899539LZ8 2020 S7000000 3.000%  2.680%
899539MA2 2021 $7.000000 3.125%  2880%

899593MBO 2022 S7,000000 3.000%  3.000%
89959IMCS 2023 $7530000 3.125%  3.125%

pt
ofhis isae noesne e o o sad he e DIV St o fotion Coch Al e making
ofan informed investment decision.

asand i
Weidman, Bond Counsel, Tulsa, Oklahoma. 11 s expected that he B
7th day of June, 2018

FINANCIAL ADVISOR
STEPHEN H.MCDONALD & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Norman, Oklahoma

PURCHASER
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Official Statement Dated April 24, 2018

Official Statement Dated April 24,
2018
NEW ISSUE — BOOK-ENTRY ONLY
Moody’s Rating: Aa2

Oklahoma #1

In the opinion of Hilborne &
Weidman, Bond Counsel, Tulsa,
Oklahoma, under existing law,
interest on the Bonds is included in
the gross income of the owners
thereof for Federalincome tax
purposes, and interest on the Bonds
is exempt from Oklahoma

income taxation. See “Tax Matters”

herein.

LLM
(+fine-tuning)

"issuer": "Independent School
"ratings": {"Moody's": "Aaz2",
"cusips": ["899539LZ8", "899!
"MFA": "STEPHEN H. MCDONALD ¢
"underwriter": "WELLS FARGO E
"issueDate": "6/1/2018",
"maturity”: {"899539LZ8"

"899539MA2"

"899593MBO"

"899593MC8"



Financial Statements are Easier

HEMPHILL COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION L] .

S ——— * Still a pdf, but there 1s a
ADNETPORITION: o o S (m 0S tly) accep ted format
CURRENT LIABILITIES .

Current Portion of Long-Term Debt $ 754,206 $ 719,560 L S e lf Ch e C km g

Accounts Payable 495,776 549,585
Accounts Payable - Nursing Home 4,038,172 2,591,879
Accrued Payroll, Benefits, and Related Liabilities 934,208 790,924
Notes Payable 63,341 52,706
Self Funded Health Insurance 192,818 77,995
Estimated Third-Party Payor Settlements 20,778 -
Other Accrued Liabilties 533,030 539,119
Total Current Liabilities 7,032,329 5,321,768
NONCURRENT LIABILITES

Long-Term Debt, Net of Current Portion 19,655,534 20,405,590
Net Pension Liability - 243,859
Other Long-Term Liabilities 20,000 30,000
Total Noncurrent Liabilities 19,675,534 20,679,449

Total Liabilities 26,707,863 26,001,217

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Difference Between Projected and Actual Earnings 3,003,536 647,745
CARES Act Provider Relief Funds - 200,000
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 3,003,536 847,745

NET POSITION
Invested in Capital Assets Net of Related Debt 10,077,435 11,237,083
Unrestricted 6,677,182 6,938,975
Total Net Position 16,754,617 18,176,058

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
Resources and Net Position $ 46,466,016 $ 45,025,020




Financial Statements are Easier

HEMPHILL COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 AND 2021

* Still a pdf, but there 1s a
(mostly) accepted format

* Self Checking

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 2021
AND NET POSITION: 2022 (Restated)
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current Portion of Long-Term Debt $ 754,206 $ 719,560
Accounts Payable 495,776 549,585
Accounts Payable - Nursing Home 4,038,172 2,591,879
Accrued Payroll, Benefits, and Related Liabilities 934,208 790,924
Notes Payable 63,341 52,706
Self Funded Health Insurance 192,818 77,995
Estimated Third-Party Payor Settlements 20,778 -
Other Accrued Liabilties 533,030 539,119
Total Current Liabilities 7,032,329 5,321,768
NONCURRENT LIABILITES
Long-Term Debt, Net of Current Portion 19,655,534 20,405,590
Net Pension Liability - 243,859
Other Long-Term Liabilities 20,000 30,000
Total Noncurrent Liabilities 19,675,534 20,679,449
Total Liabilities 26,707,863 26,001,217
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Difference Between Projected and Actual Earnings 3,003,536 647,745
CARES Act Provider Relief Funds - 200,000
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 3,003,536 847,745
NET POSITION
Invested in Capital Assets Net of Related Debt 10,077,435 11,237,083
Unrestricted 6,677,182 6,938,975
Total Net Position 16,754,617 18,176,058
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
Resources and Net Position $ 46,466,016 $ 45,025,020
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22

26

HEMPHILL COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND NET POSITION:

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current Portion of Long-Term Debt
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable - Nursing Home
Accrued Payroll, Benefits, and Related Liabilities
Notes Payable
Self Funded Health Insurance
Estimated Third-Party Payor Settlements
Other Accrued Liabilties
Total Current Liabilities
NONCURRENT LIABILITES
Long-Term Debt, Net of Current Portion
Net Pension Liability
Other Long-Term Liabilities
Total Noncurrent Liabilities
Total Liabilities
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Difference Between Projected and Actual Earnings
CARES Act Provider Relief Funds
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
NET POSITION
Invested in Capital Assets Net of Related Debt
Unrestricted
Total Net Position

2022

754,206
495,776
4,038,172
934,208
63,341
192,818
20,778
533,030
7,032,329

19,655,534
0

20,000
19,675,534
26,707,863

3,003,536
0
3,003,536

10,077,435
6,677,182
16 754.617

2021
(Restated)

719,560
549,585
2,591,879
790,924
52,706
77,995

0

539,119
5,321,768

20,405,590
243,859
30,000
20,679,449
26,001,217

647,745
200,000
847,745

11,237,083
6,938,975
18 176 058

Sum for Rowé

Sum for Row1é
Sum for Row5

Sum for Row22

Sum for Row?2é




PDF: What you SEE iS Publicgsﬁptii:ﬁ;);lt]rt'itNo.l

doing business as

NO T W h at y ou g et Kittitas Valley Healthcare

Basic Financial Statements and
Independent Auditors’ Reports

December 31, 2022 and 2021

What You See:

DINGUS | ZARECOR & f‘
Certified
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° PutheABEERA BheAlo. 1
PDF: What you See IS doingﬁbusinessas

Kittitas Valley Healthcare

NO T W h a t yo u g e t Basic Financial Statements and

Independent Auditors’ Reports

What IS II]Slde December 31, 2022 and 2021

October 25-27,2011
Pantone:201u

Pantone: 7427u

Kittitas County

Public Hospital District No. 1
doing business as

Kittitas Valley Healthcare

Basic Financial Statements and
Independent Auditors’Reports
December 31,2022 and 2021

Pantone: 7427u I I ‘A
DINGUS | ZARECOR &
Certified




PDF: What you see is NOT What you get

What Is Inside

What You See

HEMPHILL COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 AND 2021

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 2021 :
AND NET POSITION: 2022 (Restated)
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current Portion of Long-Term Debt 5 754,206 $ 719,560
Accounts Payable 495,776 549,585
Accounts Payable - Nursing Home 4,038,172 2,591,879
Accrued Payroll, Benefits, and Related Liabilities 934,208 790,924
Notes Payable 63,341 52,706
Self Funded Health Insurance 192,818 77,995 ' . )
Estimated Third-Party Payor Settlements 20,778 - '
Other Accrued Liabilties 533,030 539,119
Total Current Liabilities 7,032,329 5,321,768

NONCURRENT LIABILITES

Long-Term Debt, Net of Current Portion 19,655,534 20,403,590
Net Pension Liability - 243 859
Other Long-Term Liabilities 20,000 30,000
Total Noncurrent Liabilities 19,675,534 20,679,449 B

Total Liabilities 26,707,863 26,001,217




Suggestions

Set standards for PDF creation tools

Standardize formats
First page of Offering Statement
- Tables
Embed links to identities information

- Even with LLMs, nothing beats creatmg structured data

Start with simple web-forms
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